

Mayor John W. Minto City Council Ronn Hall Laura Koval Rob McNelis Dustin Trotter

COUNCIL COMMITTEES WITH STIPENDS Terms – January 8, 2025, to January 27, 2027

Heartland Communications Facility Authority Commission:

\$100/meeting for regular meetings (4 per year)

Representative:	Laura Koval, Councilmember
Alternate:	Rob McNelis, Vice Mayor

San Diego Metropolitan Transit System:

\$150/meeting; not to exceed 8 meetings of the same committee in one quarter

Representative:	Ronn Hall, Councilmember
Alternate:	Laura Koval, Councilmember
2 nd Alternate:	John W. Minto, Mayor

SANDAG: (not to exceed 6 meetings per month)

\$150/meeting for Board meetings, \$100/meeting for Policy Advisory Committee; Chair of Board receives additional \$500/month and Vice Chair receives additional \$250/month

Representative:	John Minto, Mayor
Alternate:	Laura Koval, Councilmember
2 nd Alternate:	Ronn Hall, Councilmember

Heartland Fire Training Facility Authority Commission:

\$100/meeting for regular meetings (4 per year)

Representative:	Rob McNelis, Vice Mayor
Alternate:	Ronn Hall, Council Member

Members have an "opt in" option for receiving a stipend – must be an employee. McNelis did NOT opt in; does NOT receive payment. Councilmember Hall is opting in.

Alternates are paid only if they are representing the primary representative. If both the primary and alternate attend a meeting, then only the primary is paid.

